Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IBJ Whitehall Bank & Trust Company		03/19/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Industrial Bank of Japan Trust Company	
Street Address:	One State Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2297617	PERSONAL LEARNING INSIGHTS PROFILE
Registration Number:	2184318	QUIK DISC
Registration Number:	2129791	PERFORMAX LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	2110525	PERFORMAX LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	2101512	I-SIGHT
Registration Number:	2045480	PERSONAL LISTENING PROFILE
Registration Number:	2045473	PERSONAL PROFILE PREVIEW
Registration Number:	2028076	DISC
Registration Number:	2026597	BIBLICAL PERSONAL PROFILE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2026595	PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT PROFILE
Registration Number:	1998931	DIMENSIONS OF LEADERSHIP PROFILE
Registration Number:	1905384	PERSONAL PROFILE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1883575	DISCOVERING DIVERSITY PROFILE
Registration Number:	1839398	INNOVATE WITH C.A.R.E. PROFILE
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK "

**REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0820** 

Registration Number:	1839397	TIME MASTERY PROFILE
Registration Number:	1734746	PERSONAL PROFILE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1572501	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE WORKS!
Registration Number:	1551355	PERFORMAX
Registration Number:	1291504	
Registration Number:	1290948	
Registration Number:	0955492	ADVENTURES IN ATTITUDES
Registration Number:	2351960	FOCUS POINT
Registration Number:	2351955	STARTING POINT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)263-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Esq.

Address Line 1: Clinton Square, Post Office Box 31051
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14603-1051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40997/75
	ll .

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie L. DeRue

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC042#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0821

# State of New York Banking Department

I, MICHAEL J. LESSER, Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

THAT, in accordance with the provisions of Section 601 (1) of the New York Banking Law, there were filed in the office of the Superintendent of Banks, as of 11:59 p.m. March 31, 2002, an AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, dated as of January 8, 2002 and other required documents, providing for the merger of the IBJ WHITEHALL BANK & TRUST COMPANY, New York, New York, with and into THE INDUSTRIAL BANK OF JAPAN TRUST COMPANY, New York, Under the name, THE INDUSTRIAL BANK OF JAPAN TRUST COMPANY, which merger was approved by the Superintendent of Banks on March 19, 2002; and

THAT, the aforementioned merger has been recognized as valid and effective as of the date and time of such filling.

Witness, my hand and official seal of the Banking Department at the City of New York.

this <u>first</u> day of <u>April</u> in the Year

two thousand and two.

RECORDED: 05/13/2004

Deputy Superintendent of Banks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0822